
 

  
 

 

                 JPW (Tool) AG 

                 Tämperlistrasse 5 

                 CH-8117 Fällanden 

                 Switzerland 

                 Phone     +41 (0) 44 806 47 48 

               Fax         +41 (0) 44 806 47 58 

                 www.jettools.com 
 

                                                                                                M-50006101T         2018-08 

JCOM-400T CHOP-OFF SAW 
 

GB 

Operating Instructions 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.jettools.com/


CE‐Conformity Declaration  
CE‐Konformitätserklärung  

Déclaration de Conformité CE 
 

Product / Produkt / Produit: 
Chop-off saw 

 
 
 

JCOM-400T 
 

Brand / Marke / Marque: 
JET 

 

Manufacturer / Hersteller / Fabricant: 
JPW (Tool) AG, Tämperlistrasse 5, CH‐8117 Fällanden  

Schweiz / Suisse / Switzerland 
 

We hereby declare that this product complies with the regulations 
Wir erklären hiermit, dass dieses Produkt der folgenden Richtlinie entspricht  

Par la présente, nous déclarons que ce produit correspond aux directives suivantes 
 

2006/42/EC 
Machinery Directive 
Maschinenrichtlinie  
Directive Machines 

 

2014/30/EU 
electromagnetic compatibility  

elektromagnetische Verträglichkeit  
compatibilité électromagnétique 

 

designed in consideration of the standards 
und entsprechend folgender zusätzlicher Normen entwickelt wurde 

et été développé dans le respect des normes complémentaires suivantes 
 

EN ISO 12100:2010 
EN 60204-1:2006+A1:2009+AC:2010, 

EN 61000-6-4:2007+A1:2011, EN 61000-6-2:2005, 
EN 60204-1:2006/AC:2010, 

EN 13898:2003+A1:2009/AC:2010, 
EN 61000-3-2:2014, EN 61000-3-3:2013 

 

Responsible for the Documentation / Dokumentations‐Verantwortung / Résponsabilité de Documentation: 
Head Product‐Mgmt. / Leiter Produkt‐Mgmt. / Resp. Gestion des Produits  

JPW (Tool) AG 

2018-02-26 Jan Dätwyler, General Manager  

 
JPW (Tool) AG, Tämperlistrasse 5, CH‐8117 Fällanden  

Schweiz / Suisse / Switzerland 

 



 

Project unit type 

 

 
kW 3  

  400  

 Hz 50  

  2810  

  3380  

     

 
  70/S 

    

 

 

  

  58  

  

 

 

 

40 

125 



 
 

       

 



 

 

   

 

 
 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 
 

   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 
  

 
 

 

 
 

 



 
 
 

 

JCOM-400T CHOP-OFF SAW 
 
 
 

                                                    50006101T   400V/50Hz 
 
 
 
 

PARTS LIST 

 
 
 
 
 
 

          

 

 

                                   JPW (Tool) AG 

                                               Tämperlistrasse 5 

                                               CH-8117 Fällanden 

                                               Switzerland 

                                               Phone     +41 (0) 44 806 47 48 

                                             Fax         +41 (0) 44 806 47 58 

                                                www.jettools.com 

                                                                                  

                                                                                                      M-50006101T   2018-08 

http://www.jettools.com/


. Assembly Breakdown 

 
 



. Parts List for Breakdown 
Index         Part  
No.       No.                          Description                                             Size                 Qty  
1 ............... JCOM400T-001 ....... Base...............................................................  ........................................... 1 
2 ............... JCOM400T-002 ....... hand wheel ....................................................  ........................................... 1 

3 ............... TS-1523031 ............. Socket set screw ........................................... M6×10 ................................ 1 

4 ............... JCOM400T-004 ....... Screw fixing seat ...........................................  ........................................... 1 
5 ............... JCOM400T-005 ....... Flat washer .................................................... 10 ..................................... 15 

6 ............... TS-1491041 ............. Hexagon bolt ................................................. M10×30 .............................. 6 

7 ............... JCOM400T-007 ....... Screw .............................................................  ........................................... 1 

8 ............... JCOM400T-008 ....... Vol .................................................................. 4×12 ................................... 1 

9 ............... JCOM400T-009 ....... Clamping plate ...............................................  ........................................... 1 
10 ............. JCOM400T-010 ....... Plate pin .........................................................  ........................................... 1 
11 ............. JCOM400T-011 ....... External circlip ............................................... 18 ....................................... 1 
12 ............. JCOM400T-012 ....... Angle device ..................................................  ........................................... 1 

13 ............. TS-1491031 ............. Hexagon bolt ................................................. M10×25 .............................. 5 

14 ............. JCOM400T-014 ....... Enlarged flat washer ...................................... 10 ....................................... 2 
15 ............. JCOM400T-015 ....... Row pin cover ................................................  ........................................... 1 
16 ............. JCOM400T-016 ....... Mast base ......................................................  ........................................... 1 
17 ............. JCOM400T-017 ....... Lintel shaft .....................................................  ........................................... 1 
18 ............. JCOM400T-018 ....... Torsional spring .............................................  ........................................... 1 
19 ............. TS-155010 ............... Flat washer .................................................... 16 ....................................... 1 
20 ............. JCOM400T-020 ....... Self-locking nut .............................................. M16 .................................... 1 
21 ............. JCOM400T-021 ....... Flat washer .................................................... 6 ....................................... 12 
22 ............. TS-1503031 ............. Socket head cap screw .................................  ......................................... 14 
23 ............. JCOM400T-023 ....... Cover plate ....................................................  ........................................... 1 

24 ............. TS-1491021 ............. Hexagon bolt ................................................. M10×20 .............................. 1 

25 ............. JCOM400T-025 ....... External clamping plate .................................  ........................................... 1 

26 ............. JCOM400T-026 ....... Cutting disk .................................................... 400×32×3.2 ........................ 1 

27 ............. JCOM400T-027 ....... Internal clamping plate ..................................  ........................................... 1 

28 ............. TS-1490061 ............. Hexagon bolt ................................................. M8×35 ................................ 1 

29 ............. TS-1550061 ............. Flat washer .................................................... 8 ......................................... 4 
30 ............. JCOM400T-030 ....... Grinding wheel cover .....................................  ........................................... 1 
31 ............. BB-6205 ................... Bearing .......................................................... 6205 ................................... 2 
32 ............. JCOM400T-032 ....... Spindle ...........................................................  ........................................... 1 
33 ............. JCOM400T-033 ....... Bracket ..........................................................  ........................................... 1 
34 ............. TS-1540041 ............. Nuts ............................................................... M6  ..................................... 2 

35 ............. TS-1490011 ............. Hexagon bolt ................................................. M8×12 ................................ 2 

36 ............. TS-1540061 ............. Nuts ............................................................... M8 ...................................... 1 
37 ............. JCOM400T-037 ....... Internal belt cover ..........................................  ........................................... 1 
38 ............. JCOM400T-038 ....... Hexagon bolt .................................................  ........................................... 1 

39 ............. JCOM400T-039 ....... Flat key .......................................................... 6×6×20 ............................... 1 

40 ............. JCOM400T-040 ....... Belt cover .......................................................  ........................................... 1 
41 ............. JCOM400T-041 ....... Enlarged flat washer ...................................... 6 ......................................... 4 
42 ............. JCOM400T-042 ....... Cap nut .......................................................... M6 ...................................... 2 
43 ............. JCOM400T-043 ....... Washer ..........................................................  ........................................... 2 

44 ............. JCOM400T-044 ....... Flat key .......................................................... 8×7×30 ............................... 1 

45 ............. JCOM400T-045 ....... Motor pulley ...................................................  ........................................... 1 
46 ............. JCOM400T-046 ....... Shield support ................................................  ........................................... 1 
47 ............. JCOM400T-047 ....... Motor ............................................................. 3kW,400V,50Hz ................. 1 



Index         Part  
No.             No.                            Description                                                   Size                             Qty 
48 ............. JCOM400T-048 ....... Switch box .....................................................  ........................................... 1 
49 ............. JCOM400T-049 ....... Shield fixing sleeve ........................................  ........................................... 1 

50 ............. JCOM400T-050 ....... Cross head screw .......................................... M5×10 ................................ 4 

56 ............. JCOM400T-056 ....... Cross head self-tapping screw ...................... M4×16 ................................ 3 

57 ............. JCOM400T-057 ....... Trigger switch ................................................ HY15EC ............................. 1 
58 ............. JCOM400T-058 ....... Handle lower cover ........................................  ........................................... 1 
59 ............. JCOM400T-059 ....... Handle upper cover .......................................  ........................................... 1 
60 ............. JCOM400T-060 ....... Handle lever ..................................................  ........................................... 1 
61 ............. TS-1540071 ............. Nuts ............................................................... M10 .................................... 4 
62 ............. JCOM400T-062 ....... V-Belt ............................................................. A864 ................................... 2 

63 ............. JCOM400T-063 ....... Cross head self-tapping screw ...................... M4×9.5 ............................... 1 

64 ............. JCOM400T-064 ....... Male line ........................................................  ........................................... 1 
65 ............. JCOM400T-065 ....... Bus bar  .........................................................  ........................................... 1 
66 ............. JCOM400T-066 ....... Crank  ............................................................  ........................................... 1 
67 ............. JCOM400T-067 ....... Handle set    ..................................................  ........................................... 1 
68 ............. JCOM400T-068 ....... Socket set screw ...........................................  ........................................... 1 
69 ............. JCOM400T-069 ....... Combination switch ....................................... KJD18/HY57B .................... 1 

 

. Wiring Diagrams  

 
ITEM       Part No.              Description                                             TYPE                   Qty 
M .............. JCOM400T-047 ....... Motor (YE3-100-2) ......................................... 3kW,400V,50Hz ................. 1 
YV/SB1 .... JCOM400T-069 ....... Combination switch ....................................... KJD18/HY57B .................... 1 
θ ...............  ................................. Overload protectors .......................................  ........................................... 1 


